The Parish School Board of the Parish of West Carroll, State of Louisiana, met in a public Meeting at its regular meeting place, the West Carroll Parish Media Auditorium, in Oak Grove, Louisiana, Monday, November 2, 2022 at 5:00 P.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Shane Ray, Marilyn Haley, Tracey Rios, Julie Linson, and Todd Smith

MEMBERS ABSENT: James C. Burrell and Cullen Kovac

Shane Cupples gave the Invocation

The special meeting of the West Carroll Parish School Board was called to order by President Marilyn Haley at 5:00 p.m.

Agenda Item #1 To adopt a resolution expressing support for the Louisiana Association of School Superintendents (LASS) proposal to reimagine the Louisiana public school accountability system and urge LA Department of Education State Superintendent Dr. Cade Brumley, and the Board of Secondary and Elementary Education (BESE) to adopt their proposal instead of the current proposal presented by the BESE Accountability Working Group in August 2022.

On the motion of Todd Smith, seconded by Tracey Rios, the Board approved agenda item #1. The motion passed unanimously.

On the motion of Shane Ray, seconded by Julie Linson, the meeting adjourned at 5:40 P.M	
Marilyn Haley, President	Christy Boyte, Secretary
West Carroll Parish School Board	West Carroll Parish School Board